PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
WHITEWATER RESEARCH AND SAFETY INSTITUTE 09/29/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	NORTHWEST RIVER SUPPLIES, INC.			
Street Address:	2009 SOUTH MAIN STREET			
City:	Moscow			
State/Country:	IDAHO			
Postal Code:	83843			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: D5414		D5414	80	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence vill be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (208) 892-2962				
Phone:(208) 892-2962Correspondent Name:dpalm@dpalmlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DUNCAN PALMATIER				
Address Line 1: 124 NORTH HOWARD STREET				
Address Line 4: MOSCOW, IDAHO 83843				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NRS - WRSI D541,480 ASS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DUNCAN PALMATIER	
Signature:			/Duncan Palmatier/	
Date:			10/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2013.09.29 Executed Assignment of US Des Pat # D541,480#page1.tif source=2013.09.29 Executed Assignment of US Des Pat # D541,480#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Whitewater Research and Safety Institute, residing at 4066 Worthington Drive, Park City, Utah 84098 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of by assignment of all right, title and interest in United States Design Patent Number D541,480 titled "Whitewater Helmet", issued April 24, 2007, Application Serial Number 29/213,316 (hereinafter, "the '480 Patent"), as well as the owner of the invention described in the '480 Patent (hereinafter "Invention"), as well as owner of all right, title and interest in the application for patent and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, in the United States or abroad (hereinafter, "Applications");

WHEREAS, Northwest River Supplies, Inc., an Idaho corporation having an address of 2009 South Main Street, Moscow, Idaho 83843 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the '480 Patent, the Invention and the Applications within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the '480 Patent, the Invention and the Applications within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, including designs, utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the '480 Patent and Applications identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or Letters Patent identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or Letters Patent identified herein, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, as well as the right to enforce or sue for past or future infringement of the "480 Patent, Invention or Applications. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the '480 Patent, Invention and Applications, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing, reexamining or enforcing United States and foreign Letters Patent or the like for the '480 Patent, Invention or Applications, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the '480 Patent, Invention, and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

DATED: September 29, 2013 Signature: Nick Turner Name: Title: **Owner and President** Whitewater Research and Safety Institute AKA Whitewater Research and Safety Institute, LLC DBA WRSI 4066 Worthington Drive Park City, Utah 84098 September 27, 2013 DATED: ulle Signature:)A C. C. A Millie Turner Name: m. Owner and Title: Whitewater Research and Safety Institute AKA Whitewater Research and Safety Institute, LLC DBA WRSI 4066 Worthington Drive

Park City, Utah 84098

t

RECORDED: 10/02/2013